
777576-2023 Page 1/5

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 777576-2023 - Competition
France-Annecy: Environmental engineering consultancy services
OJ S 247/2023 22/12/2023
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: grand annecy
National registration number: 20006679300015
Postal address: 46, avenue des Iles
Town: Annecy
NUTS code: FRK28 Haute-Savoie
Postal code: 74007
Country: France
E-mail: commande-publique@grandannecy.fr

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.grandannecy.fr/
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.grandannecy.fr/

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: http://www.grandannecy.fr/
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: http://www.
grandannecy.fr/
Additional information can be obtained from another address:
Official name: grand Annecy Agglomération
Postal address: 41 Avenue des Hirondelles
Town: Annecy
NUTS code: FRK28 Haute-Savoie
Postal code: 74007
Country: France
E-mail: commande-publique@grandannecy.fr
Telephone: +33 450634848

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.grandannecy.fr/
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.grandannecy.fr/

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/777576-2023
mailto:commande-publique@grandannecy.fr?subject=TED
http://www.grandannecy.fr/
http://www.grandannecy.fr/
http://www.grandannecy.fr/
http://www.grandannecy.fr/
http://www.grandannecy.fr/
mailto:commande-publique@grandannecy.fr?subject=TED
http://www.grandannecy.fr/
http://www.grandannecy.fr/


777576-2023 Page 2/5

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1. Title
mission d'assistance à maîtrise d'ouvrage générale et spécialisée en sites pollués relative à 
l'aménagement du Campus/Cluster Papeteries à Cran-Gevrier
Reference number: 231105

Main CPV code
71313000 Environmental engineering consultancy services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
le marché est passé pour partie sous la forme d'un marché ordinaire à prix global et forfaitaire 
et pour partie à bons de commande dans la limite de 15 000,00 euro(s) HtLe marché est 
passé selon la procédure d'appel d'offres ouvert en application des articles L.2124-1 à 2, R.
2124-2-1°À 5, L. 2125-1-1°et R.2162-1 à R.2162-5 du Code de la commande publique.La 
durée maximum globale du marché est de 48 mois (hors période de validation du Grand 
Annecy) Les points de départ des délais d'exécution des missions sont donnés par ordre de 
service.Le marché est décomposé en une tranche ferme et 8 tranches optionnelles

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
71400000 Urban planning and landscape architectural services, 90700000 Environmental 

, , services 90714000 Environmental auditing 70332300 Industrial property services

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK28 Haute-Savoie
Main site or place of performance: territoire du Grand Annecy 74000 - annecy

Description of the procurement
le marché est passé pour partie sous la forme d'un marché ordinaire à prix global et forfaitaire 
et pour partie à bons de commande dans la limite de 15 000,00 euro(s) HtLe marché est 
passé selon la procédure d'appel d'offres ouvert en application des articles L.2124-1 à 2, R.
2124-2-1°À 5, L. 2125-1-1°et R.2162-1 à R.2162-5 du Code de la commande publique.La 
durée maximum globale du marché est de 48 mois (hors période de validation du Grand 
Annecy) Les points de départ des délais d'exécution des missions sont donnés par ordre de 
service.Le marché est décomposé en une tranche ferme et 8 tranches optionnelles

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Valeur technique (jugée sur la base du mémoire technique) / 
Weighting: 60
Cost criterion - Name: Prix (jugé sur le prix en euro(s) Ht du total global de la Dpgf/Bpu/Dad) / 
Weighting: 40

Estimated value



777576-2023 Page 3/5

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
le marché est décomposé en une tranche ferme et 8 tranches optionnelles

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
- Copie du ou des jugements prononcés, si le candidat est en redressement judiciaire.- 
Formulaire Dc1, Lettre de candidature _ Habilitation du mandataire par ses co-traitants.
(disponible à l'adresse suivante : http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-

)candidat

Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
- Déclaration concernant le chiffre d'affaires global et le chiffre d'affaires concernant les 
fournitures, services ou travaux objet du marché, réalisés au cours des trois derniers 
exercices disponibles

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
- Dc2 (références similaires récentes de même nature, moyens matériels et humains, C.A. 
Des 3 der. Ex, certificats qualification prof ou équivalent, ...)Formulaire disponible sur 

- ou Dume (Document http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat
unique de Marché Européen) contenant les éléments du Dc1 et Dc2 disponible sur http://eur-

- déclaration indiquant les lex.europa.eu/legal-content/Fr/Txt/Pdf/?uri=Celex:32016r0007&rid=7
effectifs moyens annuels du candidat et l'importance du personnel d'encadrement pour 
chacune des trois dernières années.- Présentation d'une liste des principales fournitures ou 
des principaux services effectués au cours des trois dernières années, indiquant le montant, la 
date et le destinataire public ou privé

Section IV: Procedure

Description

http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat
http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat
http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat
http://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/Fr/Txt/Pdf/?uri=Celex:32016r0007&rid=7
http://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/Fr/Txt/Pdf/?uri=Celex:32016r0007&rid=7


777576-2023 Page 4/5

VI.4.4.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 12/02/2024 12:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
French

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 12/02/2024 14:00Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information
les dépôts de plis doivent être impérativement remis par voie dématérialisée.Cette 
consultation bénéficie du Service Dume.Pour retrouver cet avis intégral, accéder au DCE, 
poser des questions à l'acheteur, déposer un pli, allez sur  -Le http://www.grandannecy.fr/
candidat individuel, ou chaque membre du groupement, ne doit pas entrer dans l'un des cas 
d'exclusion de la procédure de passation prévus par le code de la commande publique.
L'intégralité des documents se trouve sur le profil d'acheteur

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif de Grenoble
Postal address: 2 Place de Verdun
Town: Grenoble
Postal code: 38022
Country: France
E-mail: greffe.ta-grenoble@juradm.fr
Telephone: +33 476429000
Fax: +33 476422269
Internet address: http://www.telerecours.fr

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: tribunal administratif de Grenoble
Postal address: 2 Place de Verdun

http://www.grandannecy.fr/
mailto:greffe.ta-grenoble@juradm.fr?subject=TED
http://www.telerecours.fr


777576-2023 Page 5/5

VI.5.

Town: Grenoble
Postal code: 38022
Country: France
E-mail: greffe.ta-grenoble@juradm.fr
Telephone: +33 476429000
Fax: +33 476422269
Internet address: http://www.telerecours.fr

Date of dispatch of this notice
20/12/2023

mailto:greffe.ta-grenoble@juradm.fr?subject=TED
http://www.telerecours.fr

